

Lake Chelan Boat Company P.O. Box 1057 Chelan, WA. 98816

May 5, 2020

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. Lacey, WA. 98503

RE: **Replacement LSN**, in regards to the Request for a revision to Time Schedule No. 36, Pages 2 and 3, for Lake Chelan Boat Company, Certificate No. 34.

To Whom It May Concern,

Please accept the Replacement LSN being submitted, through the portal with this letter, as a replacement for the LSN submitted earlier today. We understand it must have a date.

If it has been docketed, please do not re-docket.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Reed Courtney

Reed Courtney Discover Lake Chelan, LLC-Managing Member Sincerely,

Brun Garfoot

Brun Garfoot

Discover Lake Chelan, LLC-Managing Member